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Sunday May
3rd

Eighth and Pine StreetsST. LOUIS 1. MISSOURI

Dear
this,

just
a note to tell

you
that

2 have not
yet

received

anyother

salary
check ,

but the one

fat

is

Lausing

1 7
hope

the
check

I

did not
get

list. How should 2 write
up

my

account

for
per

drem and

terminal and
charges?

usually

I
file government

forms, provided by

ICA. should

I do the same

thing?
J

stayed
on with the

guys
in St.

Louis,
and mussid the

high life
in

differson
City (accorday

to Mr.
Shelby).

When I was aline

with them last week end, we

did
english by

fee, and

downKown

shapping

We
worked

A N A L B E R T
C

H o T E



both

Savendays.

the men seem

satisfied

and
work

hard,

no
complaints.-

Mr

thing

told we that

Mr.
Shoeubaum is

coming

to

Washington

so
you

know

do

youwhat date

of
any

Hunic
you suspent

come

to see the
group of

,?

My

husband
phoned

me

yesterday
/

and ) am

rather
happy

to
get

back

Sincerely

Drive



Mr. A. J. de la Mare 
Br-1 tish Embassy 
Washington, D.c. 
Dear M'!'. de la Maret 

Mq 4, 1959 

It is m,v 11J1derstanding that a program is 'tc:iing arranged at Scotland 
Yark for the Vietnamese police of'f'iciala currontJ.y vt..siting American 
police departments under the auspirJe" o:f this project. The following 
individuals are members of this t,TOUp: Mr'. Mguyen Van Huong, V.ir. Le 
Van Bay, Major Lam Quang Fhong and Mr. Vuong Van Ve. 

We have already infomed the ambassador and Mr. Truong Buu Khanh of 
the Vietnamese Embassy concerning the travel arrangements made for 
this group. These gentlemen will leave New York City on Pan American 
flight #21 May 19th, and will arri-v-e in London 7:35 a.m. on Mq a>th. 
Their departure 'Will be on BOAC 712 at 10:00 a . m. on May 28th. This 
will enable thEm to be back in Saigon on June 1. 

If I can be of any :further ass1stan~ to you in providing information 
about these gentlemen or their itinerary, please to not hesitate to 
call upon me. 

Sincerely youra1 

lil!!.W~'er. . Sheinbaum 
Ooord.1.na tor 

May 4, 1959

Mr. A. J. de la Mare
British Embassy
Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. de la Mare:

It is my understanding that a program is being arranged at Scotland
Yark for the Vietnamese police officials currently visiting American
police departments under the auspices of this project. The following
individuals are members of this group: Mr. Nguyen Van Huong, Mr. Le
Van Bay, Major Lam Quang Phong and Mr. Vuong Van Ve.

We have already informed the ambassador and Mr. Truong Buu Khanh of
the Vietnamese Embassy concerning the travel arrangements made for
this group. These gentlemen will leave New York City on Pan American
flight #2, May 19th, and will arrive in London 7:35 a.m. on May 20th.
Their departure will be on BOAC 712 at 10:00 a.m. on May 28th. This
will enable them to be back in Saigon on June 1.

If I can be of any further assistance to you in providing information
about these gentlemen or their itinerary, please to not hesitate to
call upon me.

Sincerely yours,

Stanley K. Sheinbaum
Coordinator



s, 199) 

"- . BO '.ftlureton 
Polle AdminiatratSon Div:l on 
Intel."Mttcmal Cooperation Admlni f.ion 
W•hitJ& 25, n.c. 
Dear • 1hurttt.on: 

Pl e ttnd «rel ed. a e 
W t.1on on th Vietz:\amt:8 police 
l P encloeing a oow ot tb eenci'1ll 
atl ng briefing on tb:1s ~li>WD 
st.Iouia vi.th the e.meption or 
Jefferson 01 acn ot the 

ECt c 

P.a. • Br tatter wrot to . • Hall n 

May 5, 1959

Mr. Robert Thurston
Police Administration Division
International Cooperation Administration
Washington 25, D.C.

Dear Mr. Thurston:

Please find enclosed several copies of the background
information on the Vietnamese police officials. In addition,
I am enclosing a copy of the schedule they followed while
attending briefing on this campus. They are presently in
St.Louis with the exception of Major Phong who is at the
Jefferson City Barracks of the Missouri State Police.

These gentlemen arrived in Los Angeles on April 6
following several days in Honolulu. From Los Angeles they
came directly to East Lansing. After this they spent two
days with the Sheriff of Cook County in Chicago, Illinois.
They are scheduled to depart from Washington for New York on
May 16 and from New York to London on May 19. Mr. Huong,
who is with the training branch of the academy, is particularly
interested in polygraph and will have done some special work
in St. Louis in this field.

I gather that all of the Vietnamese officials have
expressed an interest in visiting the FBI School. It seems
that most of the other agencies of the government have been
over shadowed by the reputation of the FBI.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EC:kc

cc.: Mr. Brandstatter
Mr. Shelby

P.S. Mr. Brandstatter wrote to Mr. Theo Hall on March 19 and April 15.



\Qt 11-.rd Bo.rt 

BROMt Blaie Cwmingha 

• &U1'tn Cong Cbanh 

Thia weelcem Ralfh funter" will ~. Cham an Bai, Gia>, 
and Giau to Chicago to 'ri&dt tb l1o le.borato17. I'rom there 
they will go to dison, Wisconsin, Vi th Mr. Nicol. According to 
our curn:nt }'>l.atla, • Chartt will leaw h e a'b the end or June, 
travel brief'.cy to uhi.ngton, n. c. , ew York, aud tum e 'Yi& 
l.ondon. 

cc.a altman 

May 5, 1959

TO: Howard Hoyt

Elsie GunninghamFROM:

# 167Mr. Nguyen Cong ChanhSUBJECT:

This weekend Halph Turner will take Mr. Chanh and Bai, Giao,
and Giau to Chicago to visit the Police laboratory. From there
they will go to Madison, Wisconsin, with Mr. Nicol. According to
our current plans, Mr. Chanh will leave here at the end of June,
travel briefly to Washington, D.C., New York, and return home via
London.

EC:kc

cc.: Waltman



Dear Mr. Sheinbaum, 

BRITISH EMBASSY 

WASHINGTON 

May 12, 1959. 

Thank you for your letter of May 4 about the 
four Vietnamese Police Officers currently visiting · 
American Police Departments. 

It was good of you to give me the information 
about their arrangements for travelling to and from 
England. I have passed this on to the Foreign Office, 
who will keep in touch with the Vietnamese Embassy in 
London. 

Yours sincerely, 

t:;_ / v& L tt-_ a,.__ 

(A. J. de la Ma.re) 

Mr. Stanley K. Sheinbaum, 
Michigan State University, 

East Lansing, 
MICHIGAN. 

Elsie

BRITISH EMBASSY
WASHINGTON

May 12, 1959.

Dear Mr. Sheinbaum,

Thank you for your letter of May 4 about the
four Vietnamese Police Officers currently visiting
American Police Departments.

It was good of you to give me the information
about their arrangements for travelling to and from

England. I have passed this on to the Foreign Office,
who will keep in touch with the Vietnamese Embassy in
London.

Yours sincerely,

a.

de hth

recent
MAYATE

ENED

18
1950

Holiday

(A. J. de la Mare)

MICH.

Mr. Stanley K. Sheinbaum,
Michigan State University,

East Lansing,
MICHIGAN.



Friday, ¥J.ay i5th, 1959 

My dear Elsie : 

Mr Shelby has advised me yesterday, that due to the fact that 
there will be no police program in New York and that the participants 
will be invited by an Agency, I am not needed in New York. 

I shall be with the group to-morrow until they leave Washington 
and will be off the assignment. I do not know what your office will 
decide about salary. NorrnaJ..ly the interpreter stays with the team 
until it leaves the u.s. When an interpreter is relieved from an assignment 
without any fault on his part (which very seldom happens) he gets five 
days notice; hov-wer this is not written in the contract and MSU is perfectly 
entitled to pay me omy until May 16th inCluafull:e. I have received in 
Saint-Louis a check for my salar-3 until April 25, inclusive. 

Enclosed you w1ll find my voucher for per diem and transportation 
miscellaneous expenses. There is a balance due to '!SJI of $ 25.50, on 
the advance received. I shall remit it as soon as I receive my salary 
check, or your payroll section may wish to deduct it, whichever is more 
convenient. 

Now that we have disposed of this sordid, but necessary matter, 
let me tell you t hat I have enjoyed working with you. 'Ihanks to your 
organizing talent, things went smoothly all along, I have met interesting 
people, and have gotten along 1::-oth with the participants and with 
Mr. Shelby ••• I hmpe that Mro Scbetibaum has been satisfied with my 
services, if such is the case I would appreciate it if he said it in 
writing through channels,ICA). 

The highlight of rey- trips is to get back hom.e •• our yard is lovely, 
flowers and trees begin to grow, Washington is very pleasant when the 
weather is cool ••• my husband is going away on business in the first week 
of June, I will soon have a new assignment, probably with a French group. 

I have not forgotten that you have never been to Boston, where I go 
with many teams, and where I have very close friends •• it will be fun if 
you can join me there •• of course YC1fl. know that there is al ways a bedroom 
for you here and an old j alopy to drive. 

Please be my intepreter and give my regards to those whom· r met 
on your program. 

With best regards from my f arnily and mon meilleur souvenir, 

6!19 
P.S. You will find enclosed the Greyhound ticket for my trip to New York 

and the signed exemption certi ficate for the return trip, that you 
have given me . 

Friday, May 15th, 1959

My dear Elsie :

Mr Shelby has advised me yesterday, that due to the fact that
there will be no police program in New York and that the participants
will be invited by an Agency, I am not needed in New York.

I shall be with the group to-morrow until they leave Washington
and will be off the assignment. I do not know what your office will
decide about salary. Normally the interpreter stays with the team
until it leaves the U.S. When an interpreter is relieved from an assignment
without any fault on his part (which very seldom happens) he gets five
days notice; hower this is not written in the contract and MSU is perfectly
entitled to pay me only until May 16th inclusive. I have received in
Saint-Louis a check for my salary until April 25, inclusive.

Enclosed you will find my voucher for per diem and transportation
miscellaneous expenses. There is a balance due to MSM of $ 25.50, on
the advance received. I shall remit it as soon as I receive my salary
check, or your payroll section may wish to deduct it, whichever is more
convenient.

Now that we have disposed of this sordid, but necessary matter,
let me tell you that I have enjoyed working with you. Thanks to your
organizing talent, things went smoothly all along, I have met interesting
people, and have gotten along both with the participants and with
Mr. Shelby. I hope that Mr. Schenbaum has been satisfied with my
services, if such is the case I would appreciate it if he said it in
writing through channels.ICA).

The highlight of my trips is to get back home our yard is lovely,
flowers and trees begin to grow, Washington is very pleasant when the
weather is cool my husband is going away on business in the first week
of June, I will soon have a new assignment, probably with a French group.

I have not forgotten that you have never been to Boston, where I go
with many teams, and where I have very close friends it will iffunbe
you can join me there of course you know that there is always a bedroom
for you here and an old jalopy to drive.

Please be my intepreter and give my regards to those whom I met
on your program.

With best regards from my family and mon meilleur souvenir,

Nully
June

P.S. You will find enclosed the Greyhound ticket for my trip to New York
and the signed exemption certificate for the return trip, that you
have given me.



MERCURY MOTORS INTERNATIONAL, LTD. 
SBS6 N, PORT WASHINGTON RD. MILWAUKEE 17, WISCONSIN, U. S, A. 

CABLE: MERCURMOTOR MILWAUKEE 

TELEPHONE• EDGEWOOD 2·1322 

Mr. Gilbert Shelby 
%Sheration-McAlpine Hotel 
33rd & Broadway 
New York City, NEW YORK 

Dear Mr. Shelby: 

Via Airmail 

May 18, 1959 

We wish to enclose several photographs which were taken 
during Major Lam-Quang Phong's visit to our factory in 
Cedarburg, with our President Mr. Va~y z. Smith. 

We will appreciate if you pass these photographs on to 
the Major with our cCihpliments. 

Very truly yours, 

DH:e 

/UR Jl 
m.11.11, 

MERCURY MOTORS INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
MILWAUKEE 17, WISCONSIN, U.S.A.5856 N. PORT WASHINGTON RD.

CABLE: MERCURMOTOR MILWAUKEE

TELEPHONE EDGEWOOD 2-1322

Via Airmail

May 18, 1959

Mr. Gilbert Shelby
6Sheration-McAlpine Hotel
33rd & Broadway
New York City, NEW YORK

Dear Mr. Shelby:

We wish to enclose several photographs which were taken
during Major Lam-Quang Phong's visit to our factory in

Cedarburg, with our President Mr. Valy z. Smith.

We will appreciate if you pass these photographs on to
the Major with our compliments.

Very truly yours,

David Height.DH:e

AIR

MAIL



22, 1959 

jor ong•s Visit to Mcrcurr &tors. 

attached two pictm- taken dur~ or Fhong•s visi~ 
cur.r 1n ukee. 111 printed training '"n"~ ls {on r pair 

an:! intenance) tnat I received from ti Major Pho v1ll 
be e t Sat n tor or Pho • 

cc I Howar Hoyt,. 

May 22, 1959

Howard WaltmanTO:

Elsie CunninghamFROM:

SUBJECT: Major Phong's Visit to Mercury Motors.

Please find attached two pictures taken during Major Phong's visit
to Mercury in Milwaukee. The printed training materials (on repair
and maintenance) that I received from Mercury for Major Phong will
be sent to Saigon for Major Phong.

Howard Hoyt.cc:



/ 

I 

/' ,, 
'I 

I 
I 

/ 

. I 

COLLEGE TRAVEL 
130 w. Grand River Avenue 
East Lansing, Michigan 

Dear Mr. Miller: 

May 25, 1959 

Attached is one Greyhound lines ticket, No. A 695542, which 
was not used by Mrs. Irene Neelly when she was traveling with 
the Project•s party of police leaders early this month. Will 
you please arrange for refund, and thank you . 

Sincerely yours, 

(Mrs.) Doris M. DeKoning 
Assistant to the Coordinator 

Att. 

/ 

\ 

' " 
" 

"' '\ \ 
\ \ 

\ 

May 25, 1959

COLLEGE TRAVEL
130 W. Grand River Avenue
East Lansing, Michigan

Dear Mr. Miller:

Attached is one Greyhound lines ticket, No. A 695542, which
was not used by Mrs. Irene Neelly when she was traveling with
the Project's party of police leaders early this month. will
you please arrange for refund, and thank you.

Sincerely yours,

(Mrs.) Doris M. DeKoning
Assistant to the Coordinator

Att.



Mar 26, 19S9 

TOI John Orittin 

FRO 1 Elsie Cunningbu 

SUBJEC a Tic ts - jor :Phong 1180 

erican Airlinea issued 
• elby tur d th e over 
foll th departure ot 

May 26, 1959

John GriffinTO:

Elsie CunninghamFROM:

SUBJECT: Tickets - Major Phong #180

Please find attached the tickets that American Airlines issued
in Los Angeles for Major Phong. Mr. Shelby turned these over
to me when he came to East Lansing following the departure of
the police leaders.



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY BAST LANSING 

VIETNAM PROJECT • OFFICE OF COORDINATOR 

Mr. Truong Buu Khanh 
baesy of Vietna 

2251 °R•1 Stre t, N;w. 
asnington 6, D. c. 

Dear Khanh: 

~ 29, 1959 

Mr. Nguyen Cong Chanh who arrived in the United States 
at the s e time as Messrs. Huong, Bay, Ve and Phong 
will be leaving East Lansing on June lJ. He will arrive 
in Washington on Capital lOh at 5:02 p . 1 Jun 1.3 . 

From ,.ashillgton he will go to New York ey Greyhound bus 
on June 17th. On June 2lflt be will leave for London on 
BOAC 684 departing at ll p. m. and arriving t li50 p. m. 
on June 22. 

During hi stay in Washington am New York he will be 
accompanied by Mr. La Van Hung; however there will be 
no one with h in London and since his _lish is very 
ltmited I would appreciate your notifyi the &hussy 
Qf his.,,arriyal He leave l.ondon on :OOAC 712, Thursday, 
June 2~ at iO: 0 a . m. 

Thanks again. 

Sine rely yours, 

E:lB ie Cunningh 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY EAST LANSING

VIETNAM PROJECT . OFFICE OF COORDINATOR

May 29, 1959

Mr. Truong Buu Khanh
Embassy of Vietnam
2251 "R" Street, N.W.
Washington 8, D.C.

Dear Khanh:

Mr. Nguyen Cong Chanh who arrived in the United States
at the same time as Messrs. Huong, Bay, Ve and Phong
will be leaving East Lansing on June 13. He will arrive
in Washington on Capital 104 at 5:02 p.mg June 13.

From Washington he will go to New York by Greyhound bus
on June 17th. On June 21st he will leave for London on
BOAC 684 departing at 11 p.m. and arriving at 1:50 p.m.
on June 22.

During his stay in Washington and New York he will be
accompanied by Mr. La Van Hung; however there will be
no one with him in London and since his English is very
limited I would appreciate your notifying the Embassy
of his arrival, He leaves London on BOAC 712, Thursday,June 25 at 10:00 a.M.

Thanks again.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham



INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION ADMINISTRATION 

Washington 25, D. C. 

June 1, 1959 

Miss Elsie Cunningham - Vietnam Project 
Office of the Coordinator 
Michigan State University 
East Lansing, Michigan 

Re: Nguyen Cong Chanh 

Dear Miss Cunningham: 

We appreciate your letter of May S providing the background 
information on the four Vietnamese Police Officials : Nguyen Van 
Huong; Le Van Bay; Major Lam Quong Phong; and Vuong Van Ve. 

It was noted that Nguyen Cong Chanh did not arrive with the 
group, and Mr. Shelby advised us that (1) Commissioner Chanh desired 
to reduce his program from six to three months, and (2) would spend 
another month or so in East Lansing. The three-month period tenninates 
about July 5, 1959, and it seems desirable to retain the planned one 
week Washington, D. C. visit in his program, particularly since he is 
the Director of the Crime Laboratory, Saigon, Vietnam. 

Please furnish this office the following infonnation soonest, 
so finite program arrangements may be initiated here: 

(a) Background information. 
(b) Outline of studies and total program (places and 

content) . 
(c) Exact dates for Washington program, flight number, 

arrival time . 

We appreciate your assistance in this matter. 

aining Staff 

INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION ADMINISTRATION

Washington 25, D. C.

June 1, 1959

Miss Elsie Cunningham - Vietnam Project
Office of the Coordinator
Michigan State University
East Lansing, Michigan

Re: Nguyen Cong Chanh

Dear Miss Cunningham:

We appreciate your letter of May 5 providing the background
information on the four Vietnamese Police Officials: Nguyen Van
Huong; Le Van Bay; Major Lam Quong Phong; and Vuong Van Ve.

It was noted that Nguyen Cong Chanh did not arrive with the
group, and Mr. Shelby advised usthat (1) Commissioner Chanh desired
to reduce his program from six to three months, and (2) would spend
another month or so in East Lansing. The three-month period terminates
about July 5, 1959, and it seems desirable to retain the planned one
week Washington, D. C. visit in his program, particularly since he is
the Director of the Crime Laboratory, Saigon, Vietnam.

Please furnish this office the following information soonest,
so finite program arrangements may be initiated here:

(a) Background information.
(b) Outline of studies and total program (places and

content).
(c) Exact dates for Washington program, flight number,

arrival time.

We appreciate your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

R. D. Thurston, Chief
Public Safety Branch
Technical Assistance Training Staff



June 2, 1959 I 

Commnder George Ji. Hather1ll 
Criminal Inftet1gation D1Ti•ion 
Nev Scotland Yard 
London,. s.w.1, England 

r George: 

'l'b.1a is Just a br1et note to tell you tbat Mr. Nguyen Cbanh, D1rector 
ot Iaboratorle•, Yietaameae National Police, v:tll be etoppJ.ng in 
London aometille tbia month. I am sorry tbat I cannot give you tbe 
emct a.rrival date inasmuch as hie tinal 1tineraey baa not been 
completed. \lben be preeenta himself at Scotl.$nd Yard, I will appre­
ciate it if' YoU will arrange tor him to bave a brief viait to yoUl' 
laboratory. 

For your intornat1on, I am learlng East Ians1ng June 18 tor a tw­
year assignment in Saigon, Vietnam to continue the vork begun several 
~rs ago. !(y' tamil.y vill ac;compuiy me on tbia tour. Aeaum1ns tbat 
all goes well, Mnl. Tu.mer and I ehould be able to visit with l'OU on 
our return in 1961. 

Sincerely yolU"tl, 

Ralph F. Turner 
Pro:ressor 

JUl"l:nl 

June 2, 1959

Commander George H. Hatherill
Criminal Investigation Division
New Scotland Yard
London, s.w.1, England

Dear George:

This is just a brief note to tell you that Mr. Nguyen Chanh, Director
of Laboratories, Vietnamese National Police, will be stopping in
London sometime this month. I am sorry that I cannot give you the
exact arrival date inasmuch as his final itinerary has not been
completed. When he presents himself at Scotland Yard, I will appre-
ciate it if you will arrange for him to have a brief visit to your
laboratory.

For your information, I am leaving East Lansing June 18 for a two-
year assignment in Saigon, Vietnam to continue the work begun several
years ago. My family will accompany me on this tour. Assuming that
all goes well, Mrs. Turner and I should be able to visit with you on
our return in 1961.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph F. Turner
Professor

RFT:n1



June 2, 1959 

Lieutenant .r .. s Oeterburg 
Polle ' Acadlm;.y 
Pol1ce Department · 
Nev York, Nev York 

Dear Jim.: 

One of our V1etnameae police i-rticipanta,, Ml°• gtcyen Chanh, Director 
ot Iaborator1e ot the Vtetnameee National PollC;e, will be in Nev 
York aro\md the 20th ot thi• ..,nth. I will appreciate it it )"OU 

Will a~ for him to visit the ~v York C1tt POlic Department 
laboratory. 

l haven't beard 6:D)'thing tram you since our v1d.t at Indiana. In­
asmuch as w are leaving June ·i8, I'd appreciate hearing tro. you 
bet ore th.at date. otberv18tl, · correspondence '411 have to wa.i t 
until I get settled 1n Vietnam .. 

Looking forward to bearing tram you, I remin 

Sincerely youre, 

lph r. 'turner 
Proteaaor 

RFT:nl 

June 2, 1959

Lieutenant James Osterburg
Police Academy
Police Department
New York, New York

Dear Jim:

One of our Vietnamese police participants, Mr. Nguyen Chanh, Director
of Laboratories of the Vietnamese National Police, will be in New
York around the 20th of this month. I will appreciate it if you
will arrange for him to visit the New York City Police Department
Laboratory.

I haven't heard anything from you since our visit at Indiana. In-
asmich as we are leaving June 18, I'd appreciate hearing from you
before that date. Otherwise, correspondence will have to wait
until I get settled in Vietnam.

Looking forward to hearing from you, I remain

Sincerely yours,

Ralph F. Turner
Professor

RFT:nl
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June

2nd

PARK-SHERATON HOTEL

NEW YORK 19, N.Y. RECEIVED

JUN 51959

MICH. STAAT UNIVERSITY
PROJECT

Dear
Elsie,

I am
very

surprised
to receive

a
ralary

check
for

the
period of

mar
April

10 through
25,

as
final

check. - These are two days of

Dalaxy

due to we were
by your

own calculations Even
according

to
your

own calculations mode

of
computing

there are two days

salary

due
to we

If you

remender

check

I proteins

when 2 received
my first

that it started
on

April
6th,

instead

of

April

5 date when

I

left
Washington,

according

to
your

instructions.
I even

parked
the

pertinent
wording of my

ICA contact:
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I have worker with the

group
on

Saturday May

16th

from
9

AM,

helping

them to check
out assemble

their

enga
age, go

to the PV

office,

and

finally

to the

greyhoused

Terminal at 12.
30

PM. -

Usually
when I work was

of
24A J have a contract (as it is

the case
night now),

but 2

just

assumed that JCA
stipula

Issue

applied for your project
Moreover J

have in
Washington your

letters

receiving
the dates

of april

5th and
April

16 the

Under the aichistances I

prefer
to

return the check to
you

is order that

you might
clear

up
this

Thanking you for your

cooperation,

Sincerely

Drew

Naily,Mr

this
Shelby

toldacting

as the

apresentative of
the

versity

we about he

thoughts
J.

would be
paid through

the 19th

I will be back his

Mashington
next week.-
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